## 503650122 01/14/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3696757

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Ippei KUSUNOKI	12/24/2015

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Minebea Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	4106-73 Oaza Miyota, Miyota-machi	
City:	Kitasaku-gun, Nagano	
State/Country:	Japan	
<b>Postal Code:</b> 389-0293		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14995970	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)836-2787

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-836-6400
Email: email@oliff.com
Correspondent Name: JAMES A. OLIFF
Address Line 1: OLIFF PLC

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 320850

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22320-4850

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	169367
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	INDIA WAGNER
SIGNATURE:	/India Wagner/
DATE SIGNED:	01/14/2016

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=011416\_169367\_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 503650122 REEL: 037494 FRAME: 0864

PO1345US PNBA-15612-US

# **U.S. ASSIGNMENT**

inventor(s) (hereinafi	TION of the sum of One Dolla ter, "ASSIGNOR") by tress(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))	ar (\$1.00), and	of other good and valuable	consideration paid to the undersigned
Minebea Co., Ltd	l			
4106-73 Oaza M	iyota, Miyota-machi, Kita	saku-gun, Na	gano 389-0293, Japan	
(I / 0   II A G (I O	ALICE AND		A. J. da. and mineral Address	NOD by the salls assigned and tempfore to
	and exclusive right, title and in			NOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to
PLANAR LIGH	TING DEVICE		•	
	al Patent Application PCT/JP herewith or, if not so executed		and/or for which application for	or Letters Patent of the United States was
(a) executed on		; (1	insert date of execution of app	dication, if not concurrent)
(b) filed on		<del>,</del>	Assignee's attorney is here	by authorized to insert in (b) the specified
Serial No.	/	;   d	ata, when known.	
substitute, reissue or re including any extension	examination application based ons thereof (collectively, herein	thereon, for the after, "said appli	full term or terms for which th ication(s) and Letters Patent(s)	
which the ASSIGNEE including in the prepar reexamination, or publicates to include but not	may deem necessary, desirable ration and prosecution of said a lic use proceeding, and in any lice.	le or expedient, f application(s) and itigation or other pers, including se	or securing, maintaining and e d the issuance of said Letters I legal proceeding which may a	expense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all acts enforcing protection for said invention, Patent(s), in any interference, reissue, rise or be declared in relation to same, such rations, taking all rightful oaths, providing
IN WITNESS WH	EREOF, the undersigned inver	ntor(s) has (have)	) affixed his/her/their signatur	e(s).
ı) Ppei	Kusunoki	ql	pei KUSUNOKI	Dec. 24, 2015
	(Signature)	•	(Type Name)	(Date)
2)	(Signature)		(Type Name)	(Date)
3)	(Signature)		(Type Name)	(Date)
4)	(Signature)		(Type Name)	(Date)
5)	(Signature)		(Type Name)	(Date)
6)	(Signature)		(Type Name)	(Date)

1/1